

SCHS BEAYERS Booster Club Brochure 2023–2024

Booster Club Sponsored Activities

Funds provided to every SCHS activity, club or sport based on number of students involved.

Additional funds provided for state and national qualifying events.

Special requests funded for SCHS organizations, groups and teams.

Funds provided to each class for homecoming float expenses.

Questions? Contact a current Booster Club officer: **Marcie Strine, President** 620-272-4078 Janeen Gooden, Vice President 785-672-0283 **Scott Community Foundation, Treasurer** 620-872-3790 Krista McDaniel, Secretary 620-214-0613 Teri Welker, Hospitality Chair 620-874-8003 Katie Trout, Media Chair 620-260-0114 **Nicole Turner, Membership Chair** 620-271-1084

Money donated to the Booster Club

will be distributed all through the academic year to enhance the activities in arts, academics, and social fields as well as athletics. All members are invited to attend meetings held the 2nd Wednesday of every month at 3:45 p.m. in the Scott Community Foundation Conference Room.

MEMBERSHIP LEVELS

Corporate Sponsor - \$1,000

Permanent Sign at Football Field

: Radio Advertising during Games

: 4 gate passes to Home Sports Events

: 2 Booster items

: \$50 Apparel Certificate

: Listing in Home Sports Programs

: BBN created digital ads at Home Games

Business Sponsor - \$200

: 2 Booster items

Platinum Sponsor - \$100

: 1 Booster item

Gold Sponsor - \$50

CHOOSE YOUR LEVEL OF SPONSORSHIP